Amendment No. 1
K-1415-16

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CONTRACT NO. K-1415-16
CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT

This Amendment No. 1 to Contract No K-1415-16 is made and entered mto as of
December 8, 2015, by and between the City of Norman, Oklahoma (“City”) and Black &
Veatch  Corporation, a successor i interest to RCC Consultants, Inc.
(“CONSULTANT?”), collectively the “Parties”.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Contract No. K-1415-16 between the Parties was entered into on
August 12, 2014 for the purpose of providing consultant services for Phase 1 of the
replacement of the City’s Emergency Communication System; and

WHEREAS, Phase 1 included a needs assessment, development of system
alternatives, and preparation of budgetary cost estimates for the City replacement of the
existing Emergency Community System; and

WHEREAS, during the completion of Phase 1, the City and RCC identified the
need to conduct a partnership meeting with current and potential partner agencies to
inform them of the project and begin discussions about possible partnerships;

WHEREAS, the partnership meeting was not included in the scope of the original
agreement;

WHEREAS, RCC Consultants filed for bankruptcy during the Summer of 2015
and was acquired n bankruptcy proceedings by CONSULTANT.

NOW, THEREFORE, mn consideration of the mutual promises contained herein
and m Contract No. K-1415-16, the parties agree to the following amendments:

ARTICLE 1 — Scope of Work
The scope of work is hereby amended to include the facilitation of a partnership

meeting between the City and representatives of public safety and government agencies
from the State, County and local area.

ARTICLE II — Fees and Expenses
The fees and expenses are hereby amended to include an additional $2,550.86 for
the facilitation of the partnership meeting with public safety and government agencies

described herein.

ARTICLE XII(F). Successors and Assigns. CITY recognizes CONSULTANT
as a successor in interest to this contract pursuant to the Order Authorizing and
Approving Assumption and Assignment of Certain Executory Contracts filed n In re:
RCC Consultants, Inc., Case No. 15-18274 in the United States Bankruptcy Court,
District of New Jersey. '




Amendment No. 1
K-1415-16

All other provisions of Contract No. K-1415-16 shall apply as if fully set forth herein.

[remainder of page left blank intentionally]

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment No.
1 to Contract No. K-1415-16 to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of
the date first written above.

Black & Veatch Corporation

By: ﬂ ¢l é(

Name:Ch ¢ ;< KI‘~QQJ’ AN
Title: __ N/ P

Attest: 9
Q/
By: /"’ |
Name: Uﬁha LA\ K Q’fﬁ £
Title: Mm\ N ﬁf‘b\g (y e —\'

City of Norman

Approved as to form and legality this day of ,2016.
City Attorney

Approved by the Council of the City of Norman this day of , 2016.
Mayor Lynne Miller

ATTEST:

City Clerk



